V/Line

V/Line engagement of consultants 2024-25

Details of consultancies (valued at $10,000 or greater)

In 2024-25, there were 28 consultancies where the total fees payable to the consultants
were $10,000 or greater. The total expenditure incurred in 2024-25 in relation to these
consultancies was $11,400,003 (excluding GST).

Consultancies 2024-25 - details of consultants over $10,000 (non-project related)

Non-project related

Consultancy

Quarterbac Advisory Pty Ltd
TeleResult Pty Ltd

Charles Kendall Australia Pty Ltd
Ernst & Young

Deloitte Risk Advisory and T&T

O'Connor Marsden & Associates
Pty Ltd

Pinnacle HJWP Pty Ltd

CT Alliance Pty Ltd
Total

Purpose of
consultancy

Professional services
Professional services
Professional services
Professional services
Professional services

Professional services

Professional services

Professional services

Total
approved
consulting
fees
(excl. GST)

$'000

l
248
138
104
92
82

50

38
1,463

Expenditure
2024-25
(excl. GST)

$'000

Al
213
56
43
75

50

1,163

Future
expenditure
(excl. GST)

$'000

35
82
6l

79

26
300



Consultancies 2024-25 - details of consultants over $10,000 (project related)

Project related

Consultancy

GHD Pty Ltd
Kinsley Group Pty Ltd

Aurecon Australasia Pty Ltd

SD Human Risk Solutions Pty Ltd

SMEC Australia Pty Ltd

Ecology & Heritage Partners
Pty Ltd

Sterling Infrastructure Pty Ltd
Kellogg Brown & Root Pty Ltd
Geotesta Pty Ltd

Ricardo Rail Australia Pty Ltd
Egis Oceania Pty Ltd

Conrad Gargett Pty Ltd

Layer 2 Intelligence Pty Ltd
Arcadis Australia Pacific Pty Ltd

Tactix Group Pty

Purpose of
consultancy

Professional
technical services

Professional
technical services

Professional technical
services, Signalling
and communications,
operational control
and management
systems

Professional
development
and training

Professional
technical services

Environment,
heritage and cultural
assessments

Professional
technical services

Professional
technical services

Geotechnical
investigations
Professional Services
and Development

Professional technical
services

Professional
technical services

Professional
technical services

Professional
technical services

Professional
technical services

Total
approved
project
consulting
fees

(excl. GST)

$'000

739

494

455

350
322
318
277
204
165
90
74

72

Expenditure
2024-25
(excl. GST)

$'000

1,762
928

370

458

380

397

160
101
239
233
n8
135
90
31

72

Future
expenditure
(excl. GST)

$'000

1,324
1,202

590

281

114

58

190
221
79
44
86

30

43



Consultancies 2024-25 - details of consultants over $10,000 (project related)

Project related

Consultancy

Interface Rail Engineering Pty Ltd
NTT Australia Pty Ltd

Connect & Comm Pty Ltd

Mott MacDonald Pty Ltd

Lovell Chen Pty Ltd

Total

Purpose of
consultancy

Professional
technical services

Professional
technical services

Professional
technical services

Professional
services

Professional
services

Total
approved
project
consulting
fees

(excl. GST)

$'000

72
69

30

9,937

Expenditure
2024-25
(excl. GST)

$'000

72
64

30

5,656

Future
expenditure
(excl. GST)

$'000

4,281



