

V/Line engagement of consultants 2024-25

Details of consultancies (valued at \$10,000 or greater)

In 2024-25, there were 28 consultancies where the total fees payable to the consultants were \$10,000 or greater. The total expenditure incurred in 2024-25 in relation to these consultancies was \$11,400,003 (excluding GST).

Consultancies 2024-25 – details of consultants over \$10,000 (non-project related)

Non-project related	Purpose of consultancy	Total approved		
	,	consulting fees (excl. GST)	Expenditure 2024-25 (excl. GST)	Future expenditure (excl. GST)
		\$'000	\$'000	\$'000

Consultancy

		1,463	1.163	
CT Alliance Pty Ltd	Professional services	38	12	26
Pinnacle HJWP Pty Ltd	Professional services	50	50	_
O'Connor Marsden & Associates Pty Ltd	Professional services	82	3	79
Deloitte Risk Advisory and T&T	Professional services	92	75	17
Ernst & Young	Professional services	104	43	61
Charles Kendall Australia Pty Ltd	Professional services	138	56	82
TeleResult Pty Ltd	Professional services	248	213	35
Quarterbac Advisory Pty Ltd	Professional services	711	711	_



Consultancies 2024-25 – details of consultants over \$10,000 (project related)

Project related	Purpose of consultancy	Total approved project consulting fees (excl. GST)	Expenditure 2024-25 (excl. GST) \$'000	Future expenditure (excl. GST) \$'000
Consultancy				
GHD Pty Ltd	Professional technical services	3,086	1,762	1,324
Kinsley Group Pty Ltd	Professional technical services	2,130	928	1,202
Aurecon Australasia Pty Ltd	Professional technical services, Signalling and communications, operational control and management systems	960	370	590
SD Human Risk Solutions Pty Ltd	Professional development and training	739	458	281
SMEC Australia Pty Ltd	Professional technical services	494	380	114
Ecology & Heritage Partners Pty Ltd	Environment, heritage and cultural assessments	455	397	58
Sterling Infrastructure Pty Ltd	Professional technical services	350	160	190
Kellogg Brown & Root Pty Ltd	Professional technical services	322	101	221
Geotesta Pty Ltd	Geotechnical investigations	318	239	79
Ricardo Rail Australia Pty Ltd	Professional Services and Development	277	233	44
Egis Oceania Pty Ltd	Professional technical services	204	118	86
Conrad Gargett Pty Ltd	Professional technical services	165	135	30
Layer 2 Intelligence Pty Ltd	Professional technical services	90	90	_
Arcadis Australia Pacific Pty Ltd	Professional technical services	74	31	43
Tactix Group Pty	Professional technical services	72	72	_



Consultancies 2024-25 – details of consultants over \$10,000 (project related)

Project related	Purpose of consultancy	Total approved project consulting fees (excl. GST)	Expenditure 2024-25 (excl. GST) \$'000	Future expenditure (excl. GST) \$'000
Consultancy				
Interface Rail Engineering Pty Ltd	Professional technical services	72	72	_
NTT Australia Pty Ltd	Professional technical services	69	64	5
Connect & Comm Pty Ltd	Professional technical services	30	30	_
Mott MacDonald Pty Ltd	Professional services	15	15	_
Lovell Chen Pty Ltd	Professional services	15	1	14
Total		9,937	5,656	4,281